







Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, India - 695034

(Established as University of Travancore by the Travancore University Act in1937 and reconstituted as University of Kerala by the Kerala University Act of 1957 and presently governed by the Kerala University Act of 1974 passed by the Kerala State Legislative Assembly)

(Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade)

(Abstract)

Faculty of Engineering and Technology – Inclusion of the journal named ' Journal of the Indian Institute of Architects' in the list of approved Journals -Approved - Orders issued.

Ac A III

4484/2022/UOK Dated: 06.06.2022

Read:-1. U.O.No.Ac.AII/1/2007 dated 15.01.2007

- 2. Minutes of the Annual meeting of the Board of Studies in Engineering (PG) held on 10.01.2022, Item No.VI
- 3. Minutes of the Annual meeting of the Faculty of Engineering and Technology held on 24.03.2022, Item No: IVB.VI
- 4. Minutes of the meeting of the Academic Council held on 01.04.2022, Item No.II (vii)

ORDER

The Academic Council vide paper read as (4) above resolved to include the journal named 'Journal of the Indian Institute of Architects' in the approved list of journals under the Faculty of Engineering & Technology as recommended by the Board of Studies in Engineering (PG) and endorsed by the Faculty of Engineering and Technology vide papers read as (2) and (3) respectively

Orders are issued accordingly.

MAYADEVI C.B

DEPUTY REGISTRAR For REGISTRAR

То

- 1. The Dean, Faculty of Engineering and Technology.
- 2. The Chairman, Board of Studies in Engineering (PG).
- 3. The Director, Computer Centre.
- 4. Ac.FI/ Ac.D/ Ac.EI/IQAC Sections.
- 5. Stock File/File Copy.

Forwarded / By Order Sd/-Section Officer

